## To, All Member Industries of DCCIA Pune.

# Sub: Invitation for Annual Award Function 2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

DCCIA Pune is pleased to inform all the member industries that **Annual Award Function 2024** is scheduled on **Wednesday**; **19**<sup>th</sup> **March 2025** at. **Hotel Sheraton Grand, Raja Bahadur Mill Road, Pune – 411001.** 

Traditionally every year the Chamber honors eminent personalities for the contribution in the field of Public Service, Social Service and Industry.

This year the chamber shall be conferring following awards,

- "DCCIA Pune Life Time Achievement Award 2024"
- "DCCIA Pune Award for Excellence Best Industrialist 2024"
- "DCCIA Pune Award for Excellence Social Service 2024"
- "DCCIA Pune Award for Excellence Public Service 2024"
- "DCCIA Pune Award for Excellence Best Safety Practices 2024"
- "DCCIA Pune Award for Excellence Best HR Practices 2024"
- "DCCIA Pune Award for Excellence Digital Transformation -2024"

**Honourable Shri. Ashish kumar Chauhan - MD, National Stock Exchange, India** had kindly agreed to be Chief Guest for the Award Function.

On behalf of the Executive Committee Member of DCCIA Pune, I extend a warm invitation to all the industries to kindly participate in the Annual Award Function followed by dinner and make it a success.

I must add that registration fee is highly subsidized to encourage maximum participation.

Details of the Function are as under,

#### Day & Date:- Wednesday, 19th March 2025

Timing:- 6:00 PM To 7:30 PM

## Venue:- Hotel Sheraton Grand, Raja Bahadur Mill Road, Pune – 411001

Dinner: 7:30 PM onwards

#### THERE IS NO PARTICIPATION FEE FOR ONE PARTICIPANT PER MEMBER

(Subject to no outstanding balance as on date)

For additional participants for members as well for the participants from non-members following registration fee is payable

Fees for members for additional Participants (inclusive of Dinner) - Rs. 3500/- + 18% GST per participant.

Fees for participants from non-members (including Dinner)- Rs. 4000/- + 18 % GSTper participant.

For participation kindly send the participation form (Copy Attached), to <u>gm@dcciapune.org</u>, <u>office@dcciapune.org</u>, <u>adminofficer@dcciapune.org</u> contact us at **8956918542/43/44/45** 

Request all the members to participate in large numbers.

Looking forward to seeing you all at our award function.

## Thanks & Regards

Ritesh Kashid Manager Administration & Business Development Deccan Chamber Of Commerce Industries & Agriculture Pune. Mobile:-8956918545 Land Line No. 8956918542 Email: <u>office@dcciapune.org</u> Web: <u>www.dcciapune.org</u>

